15% Capital Investment Subsidy    

Ref: Your application for Capital Investment Subsidy    

Dear Sir, 

We are pleased to inform you that the Sub-committee of 

the State Level Committee in its 3rd meeting held on 

20.02.03 has sanctioned a subsidy of Rs. 1,14,750/- 

(Rupees One Lac Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty Only) to your unit at I.E. Kalunga […]”    

(Emphasis Supplied) 

25. On 19.04.2003, the respondent no. 1 also conveyed the decision 

of the respondent no. 4 to the appellant company of sanctioning 

of the amount of Rs. 10,00,000/- towards capital investment